N-36
SCE-FSDAD
Series
Application
Designed to house a variety of electrical and
electronic controls and instruments Provisions
for optional surface mounting or rack
mounting of almost any type of equipment.

(A / 2) - 174.4
(6.87)
225.4
(8.88)
A - 279.4 (11)
OPENING
B - 57.1 (2.25)
OPENING
A - 298.4
(11.75)
 To Order
   HEigHt (inch)  WiDtH (inch) DEptH (inch)
 MoDEl No. DESCriptioN (A) (b) (C)
 DuAl ACCESS CArboN StEEl ENCloSurES
 SCE-724824FSDAD Type 3R and 12 free-standing single-door  72.00 48.00 24.00
 SCE-726024FSDAD Type 3R and 12 free-standing single-door   72.00 60.00 24.00
 SCE-726036FSDAD Type 3R and 12 free-standing single-door   72.00 60.00 36.00
 SCE-727224FSDAD Type 3R and 12 free-standing single-door    72.00 72.00 24.00
 SCE-907224FSDAD Type 3R and 12 free-standing single-door  90.00 72.00 24.00
 Drip SHiElDS*
 SCE-DS48N4 Drip shield for 48" wide outdoor enclosure
 SCE-DS60N4 Drip shield for 60" wide outdoor enclosure
 SCE-DS72N4 Drip shield for 72" wide outdoor enclosure
* Drip shield required to meet NEMA 3R ratings.
Ordering Example: SCE-724824FSDAD Type 12 free-standing, two-door, dual access, carbon steel enclosure.
Dimensions: mm (inch)